
# Case # Joined 
Case #

Applicant Case 
Types

Setting Well Name 
(Family)

Applicant's 
Counsel

Other Parties / Appearances Dispo. Notes

1 25566 25544, 
25565

PERMIAN 
RESOURCES

CP Status 
Conference

Fred State Hardy McLean Katherine Kirkes, Manager, E Bar Z LLC (Formally Helen 
Marie Pickens Revocable Trust B)

2 25220 25221 FAE II OPERATING SU Hearing by 
Affidavit

C E Lumunyon Hardy McLean ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

Holland & Hart representing Occidental Permian

Holland & Hart representing OXY USA

3 25221 25220 FAE II 
OPERATINGE

EEOR, 
MISC, 
WF

Hearing by 
Affidavit

C E Lumunyon Hardy McLean ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

Holland & Hart representing Occidental Permian

Holland & Hart representing OXY USA

4 25222 25225 OXY USA EEOR, 
MISC

Hearing by 
Affidavit

Heavy Metal Holland & Hart Hardy McLean representing COG Operating

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

5 25225 25222 OXY USA EEOR, 
MISC, 
PM

Hearing by 
Affidavit

Jack Tank Holland & Hart Hardy McLean representing Burlington Resources

Hardy McLean representing COG Operating

Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources

6 25247 25248, 
25250, 
25252, 
25253, 
25254

MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Dick and Donna Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating

ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil

7 25248 25247, 
25250, 
25252, 
25253, 
25254

MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Dick and Donna Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating

ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil

8 25250 25247, 
25248, 
25252, 
25253, 
25254

MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Dick and Donna Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating

ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil

9 25252 25247, 
25248, 
25250, 
25253, 
25254

MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Warrior Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating

ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil

10 25253 25247, 
25248, 
25250, 
25252, 
25254

MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Warrior Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating

ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil
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11 25254 25247, 
25248, 
25250, 
25252, 
25253

MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Warrior Holland & Hart Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating

ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil

12 25321 3R OPERATING CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Boudin HardyMcLean Civitas Permian Operating representing Civitas Permian 
Operating

Modrall Sperling  representing Coterra Energy Operating

13 25323 25324 3R OPERATING CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

McMuffin HardyMcLean Civitas Permian Operating representing Civitas Permian 
Operating

14 25324 25323 3R OPERATING CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

McMuffin HardyMcLean Civitas Permian Operating representing Civitas Permian 
Operating 

Spencer Fane representing Flat Creek Resources

15 25376 SPUR ENERGY 
PARTNERS

CP, 
EDD

Hearing by 
Affidavit

Outlaw; 
Williams; 
Smthdale

Hardy McLean 
LLC

16 25427 25428 BURNETT OIL CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Horned Frog James Bruce Beatty & Wozniak representing Riley Permian Operating

17 25428 25427 BURNETT OIL CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Maverick James Bruce Beatty & Wozniak representing Riley Permian Operating

18 25440 25441, 
25442, 
25443

COG OPERATING CP, 
EDD, 
ENSP

Hearing by 
Affidavit

PowerCaster Holland & Hart Hardy McLean representing Devon Energy Production

19 25441 25440, 
25442, 
25443

COG OPERATING CP, 
EDD, 
ENSP

Hearing by 
Affidavit

PowerCaster Holland & Hart Hardy McLean representing Devon Energy Production

20 25442 25440, 
25441, 
25443

COG OPERATING CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

PowerCaster Holland & Hart Hardy McLean representing Devon Energy Production

21 25443 25440, 
25441, 
25442

COG OPERATING CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

PowerCaster Holland & Hart Hardy McLeanrepresenting Devon Energy Production

22 25477 COG OPERATING CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Pudge Hinkle Shanor 
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23 25487 STRATA 
PRODUCTIION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Eeyore Spencer Fane ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

24 25511 PERMIAN 
RESOURCES

CP, 
EDD

Hearing by 
Affidavit

Outland Hardy McLean ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

25 25514 PERMIAN 
RESOURCES

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Escopeta Hardy McLean ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips

26 25524 25525 COTERRA ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Yeti Modrall Sperling

27 25525 25524 COTERRA ENERGY CP, 
ENSP

Hearing by 
Affidavit

Yeti Modrall Sperling

28 25526 25527, 
25528, 
25529

DEVON ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Cedar Hills Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

EOG Resources representing EOG Resources

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production
29 25527 25526, 

25528, 
25529

DEVON ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Cedar Hills Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production

30 25528 25526, 
25527, 
25529

DEVON ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Cedar Hills Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

EOG Resources representing EOG Resources

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production

31 25529 25526, 
25527, 
25528

DEVON ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Cedar Hills Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production

32 25530 CIMAREX ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Riverbend Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Acreage

ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

EOG Resources representing EOG Resources

33 25531 CIMAREX ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Riverbend Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Acreage

ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

34 25537 BTA OIL 
PRODUCERS

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Vindicator Hardy McLean

35 25538 EARTHSTONE 
OPERATING

AMD Hearing by 
Affidavit

Jade Hardy McLean

36 25544 25565, 
25566

PERMIAN 
RESOURCES

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Fred Hardy McLean 

37 25565 25544, 
25566

PERMIAN 
RESOURCES

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Fred Hardy McLean 
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38 25563 COTERRA ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Showbiz Abadie & Schill ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating

ConocoPhillips representing Concho Oil

ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production

ConocoPhillips representing Mongoose Minerals
39 25571 25601 DEVON ENERGY CP Hearing by 

Affidavit
Pelee Abadie & Schill EOG Resources representing EOG Resources

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production

40 25601 25571 DEVON ENERGY CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Pelee Abadie & Schill EOG Resources representing EOG Resources

Holland & Hart representing Matador Production

41 25573 MEWBOURNE OIL CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Sandlot James Bruce 

42 25580 MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP, 
EDD

Hearing by 
Affidavit

Art Smith Holland & Hart

43 25581 25582 MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Kyle Pipkin Holland & Hart 

44 25582 25581 MATADOR 
PRODUCTION

CP Hearing by 
Affidavit

Kyle Pipkin Holland & Hart 

45 25243 25244, 
25245, 
25246, 
25520, 
25521, 
25522, 
25523

ROCKWOOD 
ENERGY

CP Contested 
Hearing

Shepard Kaitlyn Luck Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating

46 25244 25243, 
25245, 
25246, 
25520, 
25521, 
25522, 
25523

ROCKWOOD 
ENERGY

CP Contested 
Hearing

Shepard Kaitlyn Luck Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating

47 25245 25243, 
25244, 
25246, 
25520, 
25521, 
25522, 
25523

ROCKWOOD 
ENERGY

CP Contested 
Hearing

Shepard Kaitlyn Luck Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating

48 25246 25243, 
25244, 
25245, 
25520, 
25521, 
25522, 
25523

ROCKWOOD 
ENERGY

CP Contested 
Hearing

Shepard Kaitlyn Luck Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating

49 25520 25243, 
25244, 
25245, 
25246, 
25521, 
25522, 
25523

COTERRA ENERGY CP, 
ENSP

Contested 
Hearing

Sombrero Modrall Sperling Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy
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50 25521 25243, 
25244, 
25245, 
25246, 
25520, 
25522, 
25523

COTERRA ENERGY CP Contested 
Hearing

Sombrero Modrall Sperling Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy

51 25522 25243, 
25244, 
25245, 
25246, 
25520, 
25521, 
25523

COTERRA ENERGY CP Contested 
Hearing

Sombrero Modrall Sperling Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy

52 25523 25243, 
25244, 
25245, 
25246, 
25520, 
25521, 
25522

COTERRA ENERGY CP Contested 
Hearing

Sombrero Modrall Sperling Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy
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