							OCD Final Doc	ket Worksheet - September 11, 2025		
#	Case #	Joined Case #	Applicant	Case Types	Setting	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes
1	<u>25566</u>		PERMIAN RESOURCES	СР	Status Conference	Fred State	Hardy McLean	Katherine Kirkes, Manager, E Bar Z LLC (Formally Helen Marie Pickens Revocable Trust B)		
2	<u>25220</u>	25221	FAE II OPERATING	SU	Hearing by Affidavit	C E Lumunyon	Hardy McLean	ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
								Holland & Hart representing Occidental Permian		
								Holland & Hart representing OXY USA		
3	<u>25221</u>		FAE II OPERATINGE		Hearing by Affidavit	C E Lumunyon	Hardy McLean	ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
			OI LIVATINGE	WF	Amuavit			Holland & Hart representing Occidental Permian		
								Holland & Hart representing OXY USA		
4	<u>25222</u>	25225	OXY USA	EEOR, MISC	Hearing by Affidavit	Heavy Metal	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing COG Operating		
				IVIICO	Amauri			Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources		
5	<u>25225</u>	25222	OXY USA		Hearing by Affidavit	Jack Tank	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing Burlington Resources		
				PM	Allidavit			Hardy McLean representing COG Operating		
								Bradfute Sayer representing EOG Resources		
6	<u>25247</u>		MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Dick and Donna	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating		
		25252,	PRODUCTION		Allidavit			ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
		25253, 25254						ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian		
								James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
7	<u>25248</u>		MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Dick and Donna	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating		
		25252,	PRODUCTION		Alliuavit			ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
		25253, 25254						ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian		
								James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
8	<u>25250</u>		MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Dick and Donna	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating		
		25252, 25253,	I Nebechien		, and a vic			ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
		25254						ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian		
								James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
9	<u>25252</u>		MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Warrior	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating		
		25250, 25253,						ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
		25253, 25254						ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian		
								James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
10	<u>25253</u>	,	MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Warrior	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating		
		25250, 25252,						ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips		
		25254						ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian		
								James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
		I		<u> </u>	I	1	I	1	1	<u> </u>

							OCD Final Doc	ket Worksheet - September 11, 2025		
#	Case #	Joined Case #	Applicant	Case Types	Setting	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes
11		25247, 25248, 25250, 25252, 25253	MATADOR PRODUCTION	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Warrior	Holland & Hart	Abadie & Schill representing AEP II Operating  ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips  ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian  James Bruce representing Mewbourne Oil		
12	<u>25321</u>		3R OPERATING	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Boudin	HardyMcLean	Civitas Permian Operating representing Civitas Permian Operating  Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating		
13	<u>25323</u>	25324	3R OPERATING		Hearing by Affidavit	McMuffin	HardyMcLean	Civitas Permian Operating representing Civitas Permian Operating		
14	25324	25323	3R OPERATING		Hearing by Affidavit	McMuffin	HardyMcLean	Civitas Permian Operating representing Civitas Permian Operating  Spencer Fane representing Flat Creek Resources		
15	<u>25376</u>		SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS		Hearing by Affidavit	Outlaw; Williams; Smthdale	Hardy McLean LLC			
16	<u>25427</u>	25428	BURNETT OIL	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Horned Frog	James Bruce	Beatty & Wozniak representing Riley Permian Operating		
17	<u>25428</u>	25427	BURNETT OIL		Hearing by Affidavit	Maverick	James Bruce	Beatty & Wozniak representing Riley Permian Operating		
18		25441, 25442, 25443	COG OPERATING		Hearing by Affidavit	PowerCaster	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing Devon Energy Production		
19		25440, 25442, 25443	COG OPERATING	CP, EDD, ENSP	Hearing by Affidavit	PowerCaster	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing Devon Energy Production		
20		25440, 25441, 25443	COG OPERATING		Hearing by Affidavit	PowerCaster	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLean representing Devon Energy Production		
21		25440, 25441, 25442	COG OPERATING		Hearing by Affidavit	PowerCaster	Holland & Hart	Hardy McLeanrepresenting Devon Energy Production		
22	<u>25477</u>		COG OPERATING	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Pudge	Hinkle Shanor			
				1	I		<u> </u>	1	1	<u> </u>

	OCD Final Docket Worksheet - September 11, 2025												
#	Case #	Joined	Applicant	Case	Setting	Well Name	Applicant's	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes			
		Case #		Types		(Family)	Counsel						
23	<u>25487</u>		STRATA	СР	Hearing by	Eeyore	Spencer Fane	ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips					
			PRODUCTIION		Affidavit								
24	<u>25511</u>		PERMIAN	CP,	Hearing by	Outland	Hardy McLean	ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian					
			RESOURCES	EDD	Affidavit								
25	<u>25514</u>		PERMIAN	СР	Hearing by	Escopeta	Hardy McLean	ConocoPhillips representing ConocoPhillips					
			RESOURCES		Affidavit								
26	<u>25524</u>	25525	COTERRA ENERGY	СР	Hearing by	Yeti	Modrall Sperling						
27	<u>25525</u>	25524	COTERRA ENERGY	CP	Affidavit Hearing by	Yeti	Modrall Sperling						
	20020	20024	OOTENIO (ENERO)		Affidavit		Wodran Operang						
28	<u>25526</u>	25527,	DEVON ENERGY	CP	Hearing by	Cedar Hills	Abadie & Schill	ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating					
		25528,	DEVOIVE NETTO		Affidavit	Joedai Tillio	Abdule & Collin						
		25529						EOG Resources representing EOG Resources					
								Holland & Hart representing Matador Production					
29		25526,	DEVON ENERGY		Hearing by	Cedar Hills	Abadie & Schill	ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating					
		25528, 25529			Affidavit			Holland & Hart representing Matador Production					
30	<u>25528</u>	25526, 25527,	DEVON ENERGY	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Cedar Hills	Abadie & Schill	ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating					
		25527, 25529			Amdavit			EOG Resources representing EOG Resources					
								Halland & Hart names anting Matadag Day doubles					
						<u> </u>		Holland & Hart representing Matador Production					
31	<u>25529</u>	25526, 25527,	DEVON ENERGY	СР	Hearing by Affidavit	Cedar Hills	Abadie & Schill	ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating					
		25528						Holland & Hart representing Matador Production					
32	<u>25530</u>		CIMAREX ENERGY	СР	Hearing by	Riverbend	Abadie & Schill	ConocoPhillips representing COG Acreage					
					Affidavit			ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating					
								Conscortinitys representing COG Operating					
								EOG Resources representing EOG Resources					
33	<u>25531</u>		CIMAREX ENERGY	1	Hearing by	Riverbend	Abadie & Schill	ConocoPhillips representing COG Acreage					
					Affidavit			ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating					
24	05507		DTA OU	CD	Hooring by	\/indiaata=	Hordy Mal	The state of the s					
34	<u>25537</u>		BTA OIL PRODUCERS		Hearing by Affidavit	Vindicator	Hardy McLean						
35	<u>25538</u>		EARTHSTONE OPERATING	AMD	Hearing by Affidavit	Jade	Hardy McLean						
36		25565,	PERMIAN	СР	Hearing by	Fred	Hardy McLean						
37	25565	25566 25544	RESOURCES PERMIAN	CP	Affidavit Hearing by	Fred	Hardy McLean						
			RESOURCES		Affidavit		. iai ay mozoun						

							OCD Final Docket Worksheet - September 11, 2025					
#	Case #	Joined Case #	Applicant	Case Types	Setting	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes		
38	25563		COTERRA ENERGY		Hearing by Affidavit	Showbiz		ConocoPhillips representing COG Operating  ConocoPhillips representing Concho Oil  ConocoPhillips representing Marathon Oil Permian  Holland & Hart representing Matador Production  ConocoPhillips representing Mongoose Minerals				
39	<u>25571</u>	25601	DEVON ENERGY		Hearing by Affidavit	Pelee	Abadie & Schill	EOG Resources representing Mongoose Minerals  Holland & Hart representing Matador Production				
40	<u>25601</u>	25571	DEVON ENERGY		Hearing by Affidavit	Pelee		EOG Resources representing EOG Resources  Holland & Hart representing Matador Production				
41	<u>25573</u>				Hearing by Affidavit	Sandlot	James Bruce					
42	<u>25580</u>		MATADOR PRODUCTION	CP, EDD	Hearing by Affidavit	Art Smith	Holland & Hart					
43	<u>25581</u> <u>25582</u>		MATADOR PRODUCTION MATADOR		Hearing by Affidavit Hearing by	Kyle Pipkin  Kyle Pipkin	Holland & Hart  Holland & Hart					
45			PRODUCTION		Affidavit Contested	Shepard		Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating				
70	<u> 20240</u>		ENERGY		Hearing	Onopara	rtailiyii Edok	iniodrali opering representing deterra Energy operating				
46	25244		ROCKWOOD ENERGY	СР	Contested Hearing	Shepard	Kaitlyn Luck	Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating				
47	25245		ROCKWOOD ENERGY	1	Contested Hearing	Shepard	Kaitlyn Luck	Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating				
48	25246		ROCKWOOD ENERGY	СР	Contested Hearing	Shepard	Kaitlyn Luck	Modrall Sperling representing Coterra Energy Operating				
49	25520	25243, 25244, 25245, 25246, 25521, 25522, 25523	COTERRA ENERGY		Contested Hearing	Sombrero	Modrall Sperling	Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy				

	OCD Final Docket Worksheet - September 11, 2025													
#	Case #	Joined Case #	Applicant	Case Types	Setting	Well Name (Family)	Applicant's Counsel	Other Parties / Appearances	Dispo.	Notes				
50	<u>25521</u>	25243, 25244, 25245, 25246, 25520, 25522, 25523	COTERRA ENERGY		Contested Hearing	Sombrero	Modrall Sperling	Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy						
51	25522	25243, 25244, 25245, 25246, 25520, 25521, 25523	COTERRA ENERGY		Contested Hearing	Sombrero	Modrall Sperling	Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy						
52	<u>25523</u>	25243, 25244, 25245, 25246, 25520, 25521, 25522	COTERRA ENERGY		Contested Hearing	Sombrero	Modrall Sperling	Kaitlyn Luck representing Rockwood Energy						